2004, and for the year ended December 31, 2003, and found the amounts in the column captioned ‘‘Consolidated
pro forma’’ to be arithmetically correct.

A pro forma financial statement is based on management assumptions and adjustments which are inherently subjective.
The foregoing procedures are substantially less than either an audit or a review, the objective of which is the expression
of assurance with respect to management’s assumptions, the pro forma adjustments, and the application of the
adjustments to the historical financial information. Accordingly, we express no such assurance. The foregoing
procedures would not necessarily reveal matters of significance to the pro forma financial statements, and we therefore
make no representation about the sufficiency of the procedures for the purposes of a reader of such statements.

St. John’s, Canada,  (Signed) Ernst & Young LLP
February 18, 2005  Chartered Accountants

F-3

FORTIS INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
For the year ended December 31, 2003

(Unaudited)

(in thousands of dollars, except for per share amounts)

FortisAlberta Pro forma Consolidated
Fortis Inc. Inc. (1) FortisBC Inc. adjustments pro forma

$ $ $ Note $ $

Operating Revenues  843,080 177,239 167,907 — 1,188,226

Expenses
Operating  579,511 103,520 109,680 — 792,711
Amortization * 62,327 17,983 14,794 2[h] 1,575 96,679

641,838 121,503 124,474 1,575 889,390

Operating Income  201,242 55,736 43,433 (1,575) 298,836

Finance Charges * 81,555 31,142 17,590 2[d] 19,812 150,099

Net Earnings Before Undernoted
Item, Income Taxes and
Non-Controlling Interest* 119,687 24,594 25,843 (21,387) 148,737

Goodwill Impairment  80,000 — 80,000

Net Earnings Before Income Taxes
and Non-Controlling Interest* 119,687 (55,406) 25,843 (21,387) 68,737

Income Taxes* 38,236 (2,028) 6,640 2[i] (8,152) 34,696

Net Earnings Before Non-
Controlling Interest and
Preference Share Dividend* 81,451 (53,378) 19,203 (13,235) 34,041

Non-controlling interest* 3,869 — — — 3,869

Net Earnings Applicable to
Common Shares 73,630 (53,378) 19,203 (20,585) 18,870

Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding * 17,309 2[j] 6,310 23,619

Earnings per Common Share
Basic $ 4.25 2[j] $ 0.80
Diluted  $ 4.10 $ 0.80

Note:

(1) Refer to the December 31, 2003 financial statements of FortisAlberta Inc. for an explanation of these results.

See accompanying notes

F-4

FORTIS INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
For the nine-months ended September 30, 2004

(Unaudited)

(in thousands of dollars, except for per share amounts)

FortisAlberta FortisBC Pro forma Consolidated
Fortis Inc. Inc. (1) Inc. (1) adjustments pro forma

$ $ $ Note $ $

Operating Revenues  808,959 91,707 74,936 — 975,602

Expenses
Operating 535,411 41,722 49,981 — 627,114
Amortization * 78,841 21,355 7,121 2[h] 656 107,973

614,252 63,077 57,102 656 735,087

Operating Income  194,707 28,630 17,834 (656) 240,515

Finance Charges * 78,050 16,160 9,431 2[d] 8,255 111,896

Net Earnings Before Income Taxes and
Non-Controlling Interest  116,657 12,470 8,403 (8,911) 128,619

Income Taxes  35,686 4,807 2,212 2[i] (3,190) 39,515

Net Earnings Before Non-Controlling
Interest and Preference Share
Dividend  80,971 7,663 6,191 (5,721) 89,104

Non-controlling interest  3,069 — — — 3,069

Net Earnings Applicable to
Common Shares * 69,679 7,663 6,191 (8,784) 74,789

Average Common Shares Outstanding  20,221 2[j] 2,629 22,850

Earnings per Common Share
Basic * $ 3.45 2[j] $ 3.27
Diluted $ 3.27 $ 3.02

Note:

(1) For the five-months ended May 31, 2004.

See accompanying notes

F-5

FORTIS INC.

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS

(Unaudited)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying pro forma consolidated statements of earnings give effect to the acquisition of all of the issued and outstanding shares of
FortisAlberta Inc. (formerly Aquila Networks Canada (Alberta) Ltd.) (‘‘FortisAlberta’’) and FortisBC Inc. (formerly Aquila Networks Canada